Sira Certification Service
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
Project Number 70183768 N Jones

Form 9400 Issue4
13 DESCRIPTION OF EQUIPMENT
The model designation and marking is as follows:
ATEX Model Code Marking Dust Marking
4200*****FA*****
 II 1 GD or
II 2(1) G or
II 2(1) D
Ex db [ia Ga] IIC T6 Gb
Ex tb [ia Da] IIIC T72°C Db
IP66/IP67
Ta = -40°C to +65°C
4200*****ZA*****
 II 1 GD or
II 2(1) G or
II 2(1) D
Ex db eb [ia Ga] IIC T6 Gb
Ex tb [ia Da] IIIC T72°C Db
IP66/IP67
Ta = -40°C to +65°C
4200*****ZB*****
 II 1 GD or
II 2(1) G or
II 2(1) D
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
Ex ia IIIC T77°C Da
IP66/IP67
Ta = -40°C to +65°C
General:
The 4200 Series transmitter in combination with a sensor, are used for measurement of mass flow. The
4200 Series transmitters are communicating, microprocessor-based, coil drive, sensor (Pickup Coils/RTD
input) interfacing instruments. In addition to the normal function of processing sensor inputs into flow
rates, processed measurements are communicated via HART 4-20mA current signals.
The 4200 incorporates an on-board intrinsically safe (IS) shunt zener diode safety assembly, which is
encapsulated. The IS shunt zener diode safety assembly then feeds the remaining electronics which are
also encapsulated but protected by intrinsic safety.
The 4200 consists of a single housing. The aluminium enclosure is further sub-divided into two parts,
the terminal compartment and the electronics housing.
The field wired connections are made inside the terminal compartment, which is protected by either
Increased Safety (Ex eb, ec), Flameproof (Ex d), Intrinsic safety (Ex ia) or by enclosure (Ex t) for dust.
The electronics compartment is protected by Flameproof (Ex d), intrinsic safety (Ex ia), Increased Safety
(Ex ec) or by enclosure (Ex t) for dust.
The terminal compartment, accessible via the threaded enclosure cover, allows electrical connection via
two cable/conduit entries to a terminal block. Electrical connection to the remainder of the equipment is
then made through the terminal PC Board.
The electronics housing contains three PC Boards, the Power PCB, 2WCORE PCB, and Display PCB.  All
of the circuitry, except for the Display PCB, is encapsulated.
The 4200 Series transmitters are assessed for (a) Intrinsic Safety “ia”, (b) Flameproof “db”, (c) Dust
Ignition protected “tb” and (d) Increased Safety type “eb” or “ec” protection methods.
Sira Certification Service
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 19ATEX2008X
 Issue 0
This certificate and its schedules may only be